
First Name Last Name Participant E-mail School HS Grad Yr GPA ACT/SAT Team in Showcase? Bats Primary Position Throws Travel Team - (N/A if none)

Shannon Burke Jenb8634@gmail.com Arlington 2022 3.2 Not taken Yes R Catcher (C) R RI THUNDER NE

Ruby Wilson amytwilson03@gmail.com Bishop Guertin 2022 3.1 1100 Yes R Catcher (C) R RI Thunder-Kathios

Arianna Rodi arianna16rodi@gmail.com La Salle Academy 2022 4.0 960 Yes R First Baseman (1B) R RI Thunder Gold Lotti

Riley Chartier Terrencechartier@yahoo.com LaSalle Academy 2022 3.9 Not Taken Yes R Outfield (OF) R RI Thunder Chartier

Ava Hampton Vivarh77@icloud.com Saint Paul Catholic 2022 4.0 Not Taken Yes R Outfield (OF) R RI Thunder Gold Lotti

Mandi Hanewich c.hanewich@comcast.net North Attleboro 2022 3.90 Not taken Yes L Outfield (OF) L RI THUNDER GOLD LOTTI

Ryanne Haynes ryannehaynes9@gmail.com Bellingham High School 2022 3.8 Not Taken Yes R Outfield (OF) R Rhode Island Thunder

Sophie Garner-MacKinnon Theresa.mackinnon@otis.com Hall High School 2022 4.0 Not taken Yes R Pitcher (P) R RI Thunder

Brooke Tracy brooketracy@icloud.com Glastonbury High School 2022 3.1 Not taken Yes R Pitcher (P) R Southington Lightning

Kalle Halvorsen 10kalleh@gmail.com Darien High School 2022 3.3 Not Taken No R Second Baseman (2B) R CT Angels

Joy Pikul Cwpikul@aol.com Arlington high school 2022 4.0 Not taken Yes R Shortstop (SS) R Rhode Island Thunder NE

Jilien Ayala Jilienayala21@gmail.com East haven high 2022 3.7 Not taken Yes R Third Baseman (3B) R Xtreme Chaos 18u gold
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Sadie Scurto emilysnayd@gmail.com Glastonbury High School 2022 3.75 Not taken Yes R Catcher (C) R Southington Lightning

Jillan Singer jilliansinger25@gmail.com Timberlane Regonal 2022 4.1 Not Taken Yes R Catcher (C) R New England Raptors

Catherine Powderly kpowderly64@gmail.com Walpole High School 2022 3.5 not taken Yes R First Baseman (1B) R Metrowest Thunder

Grace Kantor Gracesoftball48@gmail.com Jonathan Law High School 2022 4.6 Not taken No R Outfield (OF) R CT RAIDERS 18U Gold

Gabby Lantier ghlantier@gmail.com Staples High School 2022 3.9 Not Taken No S Outfield (OF) L Connecticut Angels

Megan Serino Theoddcpl@aol.com Arlington High School 2022 3.2 Not Taken Yes R Outfield (OF) R RI Thunder NE

Samantha Bergantino Bergantinosam14@gmail.com Coventry High School 2022 4.4 Not Taken Yes R Pitcher (P) R Fire N Ice Blue

Abigail Farone abigailfarone@comcast.net Timberlane Regional 2022 3.2 Not Taken Yes R Pitcher (P) R New England Raptors

Kaylee Drago Kayleedrago@gmail.com Danbury High School 2022 2.4 Not Taken Yes R Third Baseman (3B) R Ridgefield Rebels

Margaret Sherwood megsherwood29@gmail.com King Philip Regional High School 2022 4.45 Not Taken Yes R Outfield (OF) R Rhode Island Thunder

Charlotte Adams cnadesign@outlook.com Santa Fe Christian Schools 2022 4.50 Not Taken Yes R Second Baseman (2B) R Breakers Labs 16U Black Vega
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